

# TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: 2601Q05925E

Date: March 05, 2026

Page 1 of 14

Hubei Boqiaoshan Technology Co., Ltd.  
Hubei China

Report on the submitted samples said to be:

Sample Description : Suction tip silicone, lid polypropylene, bottle body polypropylene.  
Sample Receiving Date : February 09, 2026  
Lately Re-submit Date : March 02, 2026  
Testing Period : February 09, 2026 - March 04, 2026  
Result : **Please refer to next page(s).**

Signed for and on behalf of

BACL

Checked by: Queenie Lee  
Queenie Lee

Approved by: Len Xie  
Len Xie



# TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: 2601Q05925E

Date: March 05, 2026

Page 2 of 14

\*\*\*\*\*

## Summary of Test Result:

### TEST REQUEST

### CONCLUSION

A Regulation(EC) No.1935/2004 of the European Parliament and Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004)5 and Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/3190 and its amendment directives on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

A.1	Overall Migration	<b>Pass</b>
A.2	Specific migration of Heavy Metals	<b>Pass</b>
A.3	Specific migration of Primary aromatic amines	<b>Pass</b>
A.4	Bisphenol A(BPA) and other bisphenols and bisphenol derivatives content	<b>Pass</b>

\*\*\*\*\*

# TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: 2601Q05925E

Date: March 05, 2026

Page 3 of 14

**Result:**

Tested part(s):

- (1) Black PP (lid)
- (2) Translucent grey PP (body of bottle)
- (3) Translucent silicone (spout)
- (4) Translucent black LDPE (body of bottle)

Remark: As the requirement of client, tested part (1) was taken from the semi-product which was provided by client on March 02, 2026, only for test item A.4; tested part (1) was taken from the finished product which was provided by client on February 09, 2026, only for test item A.1-A.3.

**A. Regulation(EC) No.1935/2004 of the European Parliament and Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004)5 and Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/3190 and its amendment directives on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food**

**A.1. Overall Migration**

Test method: With reference to EN1186-1: 2002 and EN1186-3: 2022.

Simulant Used	Unit	MDL	Results			Limit
			(1)			
			1st	2nd	3rd	
10% ethanol at 70°C for 2 hours	mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	3	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	10
<b>Stability</b>	/	/	<b>YES</b>			/
<b>Conclusion</b>	/	/	<b>Pass</b>			/

Simulant Used	Unit	MDL	Results			Limit
			(2)			
			1st	2nd	3rd	
10% ethanol at 70°C for 2 hours	mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	3	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	10
<b>Stability</b>	/	/	<b>YES</b>			/
<b>Conclusion</b>	/	/	<b>Pass</b>			/

\*\*\*\*\*

# TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: 2601Q05925E

Date: March 05, 2026

Page 4 of 14

Simulant Used	Unit	MDL	Results			Limit
			(3)			
			1st	2nd	3rd	
10% ethanol at 70°C for 2 hours	mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	3	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	10
<b>Stability</b>	/	/	<b>YES</b>			/
<b>Conclusion</b>	/	/	<b>Pass</b>			/

Simulant Used	Unit	MDL	Results			Limit
			(4)			
			1st	2nd	3rd	
10% ethanol at 70°C for 2 hours	mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	3	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	10
<b>Stability</b>	/	/	<b>YES</b>			/
<b>Conclusion</b>	/	/	<b>Pass</b>			/

\*\*\*\*\*

# TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: 2601Q05925E

Date: March 05, 2026

Page 5 of 14

## A.2. Specific migration of Heavy Metals

Test method: With reference to EN 13130-1:2004, Analysis was performed by Inductive coupled plasma mass spectrometry (ICP-MS).

Simulant Used : 10% ethanol  
Test Condition : 70°C, 2 hours

Item	Unit	MDL	Results			Maximum permissible Limit
			(1)			
			1st	2nd	3rd	
Lithium (Li)	mg/kg	0.1	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.6
Sodium(Na)	mg/kg	0.01	0.01	0.01	N.D.	-
Magnesium (Mg)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	-
Aluminum(Al)	mg/kg	0.05	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	1
Potassium(K)	mg/kg	0.01	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	-
Calcium(Ca)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	-
Chromium (Cr)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.01
Manganese(Mn)	mg/kg	0.05	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.6
Iron (Fe)	mg/kg	1	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	48
Cobalt (Co)	mg/kg	0.05	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.05
Nickel (Ni)	mg/kg	0.02	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.02
Copper (Cu)	mg/kg	1	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	5
Zinc (Zn)	mg/kg	1	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	5
Arsenic (As)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.01
Cadmium (Cd)	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
Antimony (Sb)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.04
Barium (Ba)	mg/kg	0.1	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	1
Lanthanum (La)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	sum:0.05
Europium(Eu)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	
Gadolinium(Gd)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	
Terbium (Tb)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	
Tungsten (W)	mg/kg	0.05	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.05
Mercury (Hg)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.01
Lead (Pb)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.01
<b>Stability</b>	/	/	<b>YES</b>			/
<b>Conclusion</b>	/	/	<b>Pass</b>			/

\*\*\*\*\*

# TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: 2601Q05925E

Date: March 05, 2026

Page 6 of 14

Item	Unit	MDL	Results			Maximum permissible Limit
			(2)			
			1st	2nd	3rd	
Lithium (Li)	mg/kg	0.1	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.6
Sodium(Na)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	-
Magnesium (Mg)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	-
Aluminum(Al)	mg/kg	0.05	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	1
Potassium(K)	mg/kg	0.01	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	-
Calcium(Ca)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	-
Chromium (Cr)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.01
Manganese(Mn)	mg/kg	0.05	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.6
Iron (Fe)	mg/kg	1	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	48
Cobalt (Co)	mg/kg	0.05	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.05
Nickel (Ni)	mg/kg	0.02	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.02
Copper (Cu)	mg/kg	1	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	5
Zinc (Zn)	mg/kg	1	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	5
Arsenic (As)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.01
Cadmium (Cd)	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
Antimony (Sb)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.04
Barium (Ba)	mg/kg	0.1	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	1
Lanthanum (La)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	sum:0.05
Europium(Eu)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	
Gadolinium(Gd)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	
Terbium (Tb)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	
Tungsten (W)	mg/kg	0.05	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.05
Mercury (Hg)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.01
Lead (Pb)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.01
<b>Stability</b>	/	/	<b>YES</b>			/
<b>Conclusion</b>	/	/	<b>Pass</b>			/

\*\*\*\*\*

# TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: 2601Q05925E

Date: March 05, 2026

Page 7 of 14

Item	Unit	MDL	Results			Maximum permissible Limit
			(4)			
			1st	2nd	3rd	
Lithium (Li)	mg/kg	0.1	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.6
Sodium(Na)	mg/kg	0.01	0.11	N.D.	N.D.	-
Magnesium (Mg)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	-
Aluminum(Al)	mg/kg	0.05	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	1
Potassium(K)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	-
Calcium(Ca)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	-
Chromium (Cr)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.01
Manganese(Mn)	mg/kg	0.05	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.6
Iron (Fe)	mg/kg	1	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	48
Cobalt (Co)	mg/kg	0.05	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.05
Nickel (Ni)	mg/kg	0.02	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.02
Copper (Cu)	mg/kg	1	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	5
Zinc (Zn)	mg/kg	1	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	5
Arsenic (As)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.01
Cadmium (Cd)	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
Antimony (Sb)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.04
Barium (Ba)	mg/kg	0.1	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	1
Lanthanum (La)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	sum:0.05
Europium(Eu)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	
Gadolinium(Gd)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	
Terbium (Tb)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	
Tungsten (W)	mg/kg	0.05	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.05
Mercury (Hg)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.01
Lead (Pb)	mg/kg	0.01	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.01
<b>Stability</b>	/	/	<b>YES</b>			/
<b>Conclusion</b>	/	/	<b>Pass</b>			/

\*\*\*\*\*

# TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: 2601Q05925E

Date: March 05, 2026

Page 8 of 14

### A.3 Primary aromatic amines

Test method: With reference to EN 13130-1:2004, Analysis was performed by liquid chromatography with tandem mass spectrometer (LC-MS/MS).

Simulant Used : 10% ethanol

Test Condition : 70°C, 2 hours

No.	Item	CAS No.	Unit	MDL	Results			Limit
					(1)			
					1st	2nd	3rd	
1	4-aminobiphenyl/4- biphenylamine/xenylamine	92-67-1	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
2	o-anisidine /2-methoxyaniline	90-04-0	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
3	Benzidine	92-87-5	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
4	4-Chloro-aniline / p-chloroaniline	106-47-8	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
5	4-Chloro-o-toluidine	95-69-2	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
6	4,4'-Diaminodiphenylether/4,4'-oxydianiline	101-80-4	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
7	4,4'-Methylenedianiline/4,4'-diamino-diphenylmethane	101-77-9	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
8	4,4-Methylenedi-o-toluidine/3,3'-dimethyl-4,4'-diaminodiphenylmethane	838-88-0	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
9	2-Methoxy-5-methylaniline / p-cresidine	120-71-8	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
10	4-Methoxy-m-phenylenediamine/2,4-diaminoanisole	615-05-4	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
11	o-Toluidine / 2-aminotoluene	95-53-4	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
12	2,4-Toluenediamine	95-80-7	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
13	3,3-Dimethylbenzidine	119-93-7	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
14	2,4,5-Trimethylaniline	137-17-7	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
15	2-naphthylamine	91-59-8	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
16	o-aminoazotoluene/4-amino-2',3-dimethylazobenzene/ 4-o-tolylazo-o-toluidine	97-56-3	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
17	5-nitro-o-toluidine	99-55-8	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
18	3,3'-dichlorobenzidine/3,3'-dichlorobiphenyl-4,4'-ylenediamine	91-94-1	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
19	3,3'-dimethoxybenzidine/ o-dianisidine	119-90-4	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
20	4,4'-methylene-bis-(2-chloro-aniline)/2,2'-dichloro-4,4'-methylene-dianiline	101-14-4	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
21	4,4'-thiodianiline	139-65-1	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
22	4-amino azobenzene	60-09-3	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
23	m-Phenylenediamine	108-45-2	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
24	Aniline	62-53-3	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
25	2,4-Dimethylaniline / 2,4-xylidine	95-68-1	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
26	2,6-Dimethylaniline / 2,6-xylidine	87-62-7	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
27	p-Phenylenediamine/1,4-phenylenediamine	106-50-3	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
28	2,6-Toluenediamine	823-40-5	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
29	1,5-Diaminenaphthalene	2243-62-1	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
<b>Stability</b>		/	/	/	<b>YES</b>			/
<b>Conclusion</b>		/	/	/	<b>Pass</b>			/

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Shenzhen)

5/F. (B-West), 6&7/F., The 3rd Phase of Wanli Industrial Building D, Shihua Road, Fubao Community, Fubao Subdistrict, Futian District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Tel: +86-755-33320018 Fax: +86-755-33320008

# TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: 2601Q05925E

Date: March 05, 2026

Page 9 of 14

No.	Item	CAS No.	Unit	MDL	Results			Limit
					(2)			
					1st	2nd	3rd	
1	4-aminobiphenyl/4- biphenylamine/xenylamine	92-67-1	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
2	o-anisidine /2-methoxyaniline	90-04-0	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
3	Benzidine	92-87-5	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
4	4-Chloro-aniline / p-chloroaniline	106-47-8	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
5	4-Chloro-o-toluidine	95-69-2	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
6	4,4'-Diaminodiphenylether/4,4'-oxydianiline	101-80-4	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
7	4,4'-Methylenedianiline/4,4'-diamino-diphenylmethane	101-77-9	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
8	4,4-Methylenedi-o-toluidine/3,3'-dimethyl-4,4'-diaminodiphenylmethane	838-88-0	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
9	2-Methoxy-5-methylaniline / p-cresidine	120-71-8	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
10	4-Methoxy-m-phenylenediamine/2,4-diaminoanisole	615-05-4	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
11	o-Toluidine / 2-aminotoluene	95-53-4	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
12	2,4-Toluenediamine	95-80-7	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
13	3,3-Dimethylbenzidine	119-93-7	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
14	2,4,5-Trimethylaniline	137-17-7	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
15	2-naphthylamine	91-59-8	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
16	o-aminoazotoluene/4-amino-2',3-dimethylazobenzene/ 4-o-tolylazo-o-toluidine	97-56-3	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
17	5-nitro-o-toluidine	99-55-8	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
18	3,3'-dichlorobenzidine/3,3'-dichlorobiphenyl-4,4'-ylenediamine	91-94-1	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
19	3,3'-dimethoxybenzidine/ o-dianisidine	119-90-4	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
20	4,4'-methylene-bis-(2-chloro-aniline)/2,2'-dichloro-4,4'-methylene-dianiline	101-14-4	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
21	4,4'-thiodianiline	139-65-1	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
22	4-amino azobenzene	60-09-3	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
23	m-Phenylenediamine	108-45-2	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
24	Aniline	62-53-3	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
25	2,4-Dimethylaniline / 2,4-xylidine	95-68-1	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
26	2,6-Dimethylaniline / 2,6-xylidine	87-62-7	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
27	p-Phenylenediamine/1,4-phenylenediamine	106-50-3	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
28	2,6-Toluenediamine	823-40-5	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
29	1,5-Diaminenaphthalene	2243-62-1	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
<b>Stability</b>		/	/	/	<b>YES</b>			/
<b>Conclusion</b>		/	/	/	<b>Pass</b>			/

\*\*\*\*\*

# TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: 2601Q05925E

Date: March 05, 2026

Page 10 of 14

No.	Item	CAS No.	Unit	MDL	Results			Limit
					(4)			
					1st	2nd	3rd	
1	4-aminobiphenyl/4- biphenylamine/xenylamine	92-67-1	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
2	o-anisidine /2-methoxyaniline	90-04-0	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
3	Benzidine	92-87-5	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
4	4-Chloro-aniline / p-chloroaniline	106-47-8	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
5	4-Chloro-o-toluidine	95-69-2	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
6	4,4'-Diaminodiphenylether/4,4'-oxydianiline	101-80-4	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
7	4,4'-Methylenedianiline/4,4'-diamino-diphenylmethane	101-77-9	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
8	4,4-Methylenedi-o-toluidine/3,3'-dimethyl-4,4'-diaminodiphenylmethane	838-88-0	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
9	2-Methoxy-5-methylaniline / p-cresidine	120-71-8	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
10	4-Methoxy-m-phenylenediamine/2,4-diaminoanisole	615-05-4	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
11	o-Toluidine / 2-aminotoluene	95-53-4	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
12	2,4-Toluenediamine	95-80-7	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
13	3,3-Dimethylbenzidine	119-93-7	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
14	2,4,5-Trimethylaniline	137-17-7	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
15	2-naphthylamine	91-59-8	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
16	o-aminoazotoluene/4-amino-2',3-dimethylazobenzene/ 4-o-tolylazo-o-toluidine	97-56-3	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
17	5-nitro-o-toluidine	99-55-8	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
18	3,3'-dichlorobenzidine/3,3'-dichlorobiphenyl-4,4'-ylenediamine	91-94-1	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
19	3,3'-dimethoxybenzidine/ o-dianisidine	119-90-4	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
20	4,4'-methylene-bis-(2-chloro-aniline)/2,2'-dichloro-4,4'-methylene-dianiline	101-14-4	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
21	4,4'-thiodianiline	139-65-1	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
22	4-amino azobenzene	60-09-3	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
23	m-Phenylenediamine	108-45-2	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
24	Aniline	62-53-3	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
25	2,4-Dimethylaniline / 2,4-xylidine	95-68-1	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
26	2,6-Dimethylaniline / 2,6-xylidine	87-62-7	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
27	p-Phenylenediamine/1,4-phenylenediamine	106-50-3	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
28	2,6-Toluenediamine	823-40-5	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
29	1,5-Diaminenaphthalene	2243-62-1	mg/kg	0.002	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	0.002
<b>Stability</b>		/	/	/	<b>YES</b>			/
<b>Conclusion</b>		/	/	/	<b>Pass</b>			/

\*\*\*\*\*

# TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: 2601Q05925E

Date: March 05, 2026

Page 11 of 14

**A.4. Bisphenol A(BPA) and other bisphenols and bisphenol derivatives content**

Test method: In house Method.

Item	Unit	MDL	Results				Limit
			(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	
Bisphenol A (BPA)	µg/kg	1	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.
Bisphenol B(BPB)	µg/kg	1	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.
Bisphenol F(BPF)	µg/kg	1	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.
Bisphenol S(BPS)	µg/kg	1	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.
Bisphenol AF(BPAF)	µg/kg	1	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.	N.D.
<b>Conclusion</b>	/	/	<b>Pass</b>	<b>Pass</b>	<b>Pass</b>	<b>Pass</b>	/

Note:

- N.D. = Not Detected or less than MDL
- MDL = Method Detection Limit.

\*\*\*\*\*

# TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: 2601Q05925E

Date: March 05, 2026

Page 12 of 14

Photograph of Sample for test



\*\*\*\*\*

# TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: 2601Q05925E

Date: March 05, 2026

Page 13 of 14

Photograph of Sample for reference



Remark: The above 1 photo was provided by applicant. The applicant should undertake the risk of any differences.

BACL authenticate the photo on original report only

\*\*\*\*\*

# TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: 2601Q05925E

Date: March 05, 2026

Page 14 of 14

## Statement:

1. This report cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company.
2. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.
3. This report is valid only with a valid digital signature. The digital signature may be available only under the Adobe software above version 7.0.
4. Otherwise required by the applicant or Product Regulations, Decision Rule in this report did not consider the uncertainty.
5. The information which provided by the applicant, such as sample description, sample name, material component, style/item No. , P.O. No. , manufacture, age phase, the laboratory is not responsible for its authenticity and this information can affect the validity of the result in the test report.
6. The test samples were in good condition before testing.

\*\*\* End of Report \*\*\*